:H \$265.00 483811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/08/2022	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StyleCraft Home Collection, Inc.	
Street Address:	8474 Market Place Drive, Suite 104	
City:	Southaven	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38671	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4838112	HARP & FINIAL
Registration Number:	4814650	HARP & FINIAL
Registration Number:	4796833	DESIGN IS IN THE DETAILS
Registration Number:	4729488	HARP & FINIAL
Registration Number:	6034487	COLLECTIVE DESIGN
Registration Number:	6364801	WEBSTER INTERIORS
Registration Number:	6364800	COASTAL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	6025132	SOUTH MAIN
Registration Number:	6025130	CROSSLINES
Registration Number:	5725073	ARTISAN COVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785537344

Email: sinnottm@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew Sinnott

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0543

Address Line 4: Atlant	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146219.013300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Sinnott	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Sinnott/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Stylecraft) - Executed#page1.tif source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Stylecraft) - Executed#page2.tif source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Stylecraft) - Executed#page3.tif source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Stylecraft) - Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0544

Execution Version

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 8th day of March, 2022, by PNC BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of STYLECRAFT

HOME COLLECTION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated

February 3, 2020 with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on February 3, 2020 at reel/frame 6854/0895 (the "Security Agreement").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the

Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement,

a continuing security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule I attached

hereto.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto

and made a part hereof, terminates the Security Agreement and assigns, transfers and conveys to

Grantor any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it may have in the Trademark

Collateral of Grantor. Grantor, or any successor to Grantor (including any person or entity

hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of Grantor), is hereby

authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

1:00 ARRIGAN

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/08/2022 REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0547